
               

Division of West Coast Imports Phone Numbers 

 

 Kathleen Turner, DVM, Program Division Director 
(562) 256-9202; Kathleen.turner@fda.hhs.gov 

 
Contact DWCI by email at 

WCID@fda.hhs.gov  Lawton Lum, Director of Compliance Branch 
(510) 337-6792; Lawton.lum@fda.hhs.gov 
Gordon Chu, Director of Investigation Branch 
(562) 256-9203; Gordon.chu@fda.hhs.gov 

Los Angeles Area Ports 
Investigations Branch 

SCSO Ryan Borges (562) 256-9207 
Ryan.Borges@fda.hhs.gov 

Belen, Marcel (562) 256-9238 
marcel.belen@fda.hhs.gov 

Cruse, Corey (562) 256-9228 
corey.cruse@fda.hhs.gov 

Duong, Tracey (562) 256-9243 
tracey.duong@fda.hhs.gov 

Flood, Sean (562) 256-9252 
sean.flood@fda.hhs.gov 

Fracassa, Debra (562) 256-9233 
debra.fracassa@fda.hhs.gov 

Gal, Sarah (562) 256-9219 
sarah.gal@fda.hhs.gov 

Laureano, Loydis (562) 256-9246 
loydis.laureano@fda.hhs.gov 

Mosquera, Cristina  (562) 256-9255 
cristina.mosquera@fda.gov 

Myung, John (818) 226-1852 
john.myung@fda.hhs.gov 

Los Angeles & Las Vegas Area Ports 
Investigations Branch 

SCSO Keeshunna 
Daniels 

(562) 256-9225 
keeshunna.daniels@fda.hhs.gov 

Bertran, Jessica  240-402-1709 
jessica.bertran@fda.hhs.gov 

Diaz, Adriana 562-256-7716 
adriana.diaz@fda.hhs.gov 

Francisco, Joseph (949) 608-3531 
joseph.francisco@fda.hhs.gov 

Leung, Eric (562) 256-9282 
eric.leung@fda.hhs.gov 

Matienzo, Gene (562) 256- 9251 
gene.matienzo@fda.hhs.gov 

Ngan, Jimmy (562) 256-7700 x9257 
jimmy.ngan@fda.hhs.gov 

Su, John (562) 256-9209 
john.su@fda.hhs.gov 

Vasquez, Alyssa 562-256-9293 
alyssa.vasquez@fda.hhs.gov 

  
  
  

Los Angeles & San Diego Area Ports 
Investigations Branch 

SCSO Joseph Lam (562) 256-9244 
joseph.lam@fda.hhs.gov 

Choi, Susana (562) 256-9222 
susanna.choi@fda.hhs.gov 

Dimaano, Michael (562) 256-9230 
michael.dimaano@fda.hhs.gov 

Felix, Andrew (310) 647-2926 
andrew.felix@fda.hhs.gov 

Johnson, Demoni (562) 256-9240 
demoni.johnson@fda.hhs.gov 

Liu, John (949) 608-4463 
john.liu@fda.hhs.gov 

Mills, Kimberly (310) 647-2909 
kimberly.mills@fda.hhs.gov 

Nwachuku, Angela (562) 256-9204 
angela.nwachuku@fda.hhs.gov 

Reyes, Fe (562) 256-9262 
fe.reyes@fda.hhs.gov 

Shih, Arnold (562) 256-9266 
arnold.shih@fda.hhs.gov 

  
Los Angeles Area Ports: LAX 

Investigations Branch 
SCSO Sylvia Thomas (310) 647-2912 

sylvia.thomas@fda.hhs.gov 
Alexander, Tamara (310) 647-2915 

tamara.alexander@fda.hhs.gov 
Boone, Brandon (310) 647-2913  

brandon.boone@fda.hhs.gov 
Catamisan, Kayle (310) 796-1882 

kayle.catamisan@fda.hhs.gov 
Cruse, Karly (310) 647-2910 

karly.jeter@fda.hhs.gov 
Iglesias, Mario (310) 647-2931 

mario.iglesias@fda.hhs.gov 
Parker, Deborah (310) 647-2932 

deborah.parker@fda.hhs.gov 
Wong, Mayee (310) 647-2922 

mayee.wong@fda.hhs.gov 
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Los Angeles Area Ports: International Mail Facility 
Investigations Branch 

SCSO Anita Liu 310-604-0001 X 1007 
anita.liu@fda.hhs.gov 

Avila, Janett (562) 256-9237 
janett.avila@fda.hhs.gov 

Bravo, Maricela (562) 256-9316 
maricela.bravo@fda.hhs.gov 

Fernandez, Erica (310) 320-5461 x101 
erica.fernandez@fda.hhs.gov 

Guzman, Anthony (310) 971-2174 x1009 
anthony.guzman@fda.hhs.gov 

MacCorkell, Elizabeth (310) 320-1104 
elizabeth.maccorkell@fda.hhs.gov 

Nguyen, Terrance (310) 604-0001 x1003 
terrance.nguyen@fda.hhs.gov 

Smith, Ashlye  
ashlye.smith@fda.hhs.gov 

Solorio, Marco (310) 320-1111 
marco.solorio@fda.hhs.gov 

Tipton, Claire (240) 429-7100 
claire.tipton@fda.hhs.gov 

Williams, T'Shane (808) 423-7420 
tshanec.williams@fda.hhs.gov 

Los Angeles Area Ports: Ontario 
Investigations Branch 

SCSO CAPT David 
Lau 

(310) 647- 2920 
david.lau1@fda.hhs.gov 

Countee, Lourdes 909-390-7104 
lourdes.countee@fda.hhs.gov 

Kusumoto, Elsa (909) 390-7860 x106 
elsa.kusumoto@fda.hhs.gov 

Lam, Matthew (909) 390-7119 
matthew.lam@fda.hhs.gov 

Lee, Pamela (909) 390-7105 
pamelay.lee@fda.hhs.gov 

Manio, Wendelljoy (909) 390-7121 
wendelljoy.manio@fda.hhs.gov 

Perales, Heidy (909) 390-7177 
heidy.perales@fda.hhs.gov 

Perkins, Brian (909) 390-7129 
brian.perkins@fda.hhs.gov 

Pradyanata, Jeannie (562) 256-9261 
jeannie.pradyanata@fda.hhs.gov 

Pham, Khang (909) 390-7117 
khang.pham@fda.hhs.gov 

Ta, Vi Thuy (949) 608-3549 
vithuy.ta@fda.hhs.gov 

Sekyi-Appiah, Efua efua.sekyi-appiah@fda.hhs.gov 
Wu, Tony (909) 390-7120 

tonyj.wu@fda.hhs.gov 
  
  
  

Los Angeles Area Ports: FCL  
Investigations Branch 

SCSO Erik Sandvig (562) 256-7689 
erik.sandvig@fda.hhs.gov 

Banmeke, Olubukola (310) 971-2174 x1006 
olubukola.banmeke@fda.hhs.gov 

Chau Giang, Kaitlin (310) 971-2174 x1005 
kaitlin.chau-giang@fda.hhs.gov 

DeFelice, Rochelle (310) 971-2174 x1010 
rochelle.defelice@fda.hhs.gov 

Dominguez, Elizabeth (310) 647-2914 
elizabeth.dominguez@fda.hhs.gov 

Meza, Adriana (310) 971-2174 x1001 
adriana.meza@fda.hhs.gov 

Mitchell, Yolanda (310) 971-2174 x1008 
yolanda.mitchell@fda.hhs.gov 

Mokoko, Pamela (909) 390-7114 
pamela.mokoko@fda.hhs.gov 

Rodriquez, Esteban (310) 971-2174 x1015 
esteban.rodriguez@fda.hhs.gov 

Saito, Miyo (310) 971-2174 x1013 
miyo.saito@fda.hhs.gov 

San Francisco Area Ports Investigations Branch 
SCSO LCDR Jessica 
Lee 

(510) 337-6802 
jessica.lee2@fda.hhs.gov 

Chechi, Muhammad (301) 526-2959 
muhammad.chechi@fda.hhs.gov 

Ferguson, Eric (510) 337-6815 
eric.ferguson@fda.hhs.gov 

Gong, Benny (510) 337-6833 
benny.gong@fda.hhs.gov 

Lo, James (408) 291-7548 x1106 
james.lo@fda.hhs.gov 

Munoz, Daniel (510) 337-6836 
daniel.munoz@fda.hhs.gov 

Perez, Gregory (510) 337-6808 
gregory.perez@fda.hhs.gov 

Samp, Savannah (510) 337-6810 
savannah.samp@fda.hhs.gov 

Sethi, Vebina (510) 337-6843 
vebina.sethi@fda.hhs.gov 

Valdemoro-Chavez, 
Josephine 

(510) 337-6768 
josephine.valdemoro-
chavez@fda.hhs.gov 

San Francisco & Honolulu Area Ports 
Investigations Branch 
SCSO Marissa Chan (650) 244-4726 

marissa.chan@fda.hhs.gov 
Chiu, Steven (510) 337-6723 

steven.chiu@fda.hhs.gov 
Cook, John (808) 522-8011 x1101 

john.cook@fda.hhs.gov 
Devera, Benigno (650)244-4741 

benigno.devera@fda.hhs.gov 
Do, Christopher (650) 244-4742 
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christopher.do@fda.hhs.gov 
Dove, Makia (650) 244-4727 

makia.dove@fda.hhs.gov 
Harens, Christopher (240) 429-3462 

christopher.harens@fda.hhs.gov 
Tuuao, Jason (808) 522-8011 x1102 

jason.tuuao@fda.hhs.gov 
Valdemoro, Junes (650) 244-4729 

junes.valdemoro@fda.hhs.gov 

Seattle Area Ports Investigations Branch 
SCSO Andy Johnson (206) 340-8222 

andy.johnson@fda.hhs.gov 
Black, Rocco  (206) 340-8235 

rocco.black@fda.hhs.gov 
Chan, Katharine (206) 340-8223 

katharine.chan@fda.hhs.gov 
Cheng-Dobson, 
Jennifer 

(425) 205-7255  
jennifer.cheng-dobson@fda.hhs.gov 

Lesure, Nathaniel (206) 722-4867 
nathaniel.lesure@fda.hhs.gov 

Surratt, LaToya (206) 340-8225 
latoya.surratt@fda.hhs.gov 

Wales, Gordon (206) 340-8234 
gordon.wales@fda.hhs.gov 

Tacoma & Portland Area Ports Investigations 
Branch 
SCSO Nancy 
Saxenian-Emmons 

(301) 837-4861  
nancy.saxenian-
emmons@fda.hhs.gov 

Cherry, Jillian (240) 402-0909 
jillian.cherry@fda.hhs.gov 

Hicks, Willis (253)383-5252 x102 
willis.hicks@fda.hhs.gov 

Man, Brian  (253) 383-5252 x109 
brian.man@fda.hhs.gov 

Quale, David (253) 383-5252 x111 
david.quale@fda.hhs.gov 

Roundtree, Sheela (301) 796-0698 
sheela.roundtree@fda.hhs.gov 

Stephany, Rebecca (253) 383-1119 x1119 
rebecca.stephany@fda.hhs.gov 

  
Compliance Branch – All Ports 
SCSO Deborah Hsu (562) 256-9248 

deborah.hsu@fda.hhs.gov 
Capron, Lisa (425) 302-0472 

lisa.capron@fda.hhs.gov 
Gard, Jeff (301) 837-4900 

jeff.gard@fda.hhs.gov 
Park, William 562-256-9259 

william.park@fda.hhs.gov 
Sedwick, Sundy 562-256-9281 

sundy.sedwick@fda.hhs.gov 
Warren, Courtney (510) 337-6807 

courtney.warren@fda.hhs.gov 

Wong, Ka (Joyce) (949) 608-4491 
ka.wong@fda.hhs.gov 

  
SCSO Deborah Park (562) 256-9212 

deborah.park@fda.hhs.gov 
Banuelos, Juanita (562) 256-9271 x9271 

juanita.banuelos@fda.hhs.gov 
Fairconnetue, Marcus (562) 256-9232 

marcus.fairconnetue@fda.hhs.gov 
Giang, Debbie  (562) 256-9235 

debbie.giang@fda.hhs.gov 
Jung-Lau, Juliane (510) 337-6793  

juliane.jung-lau@fda.hhs.gov 
Liu, Lin (562) 256-9250 

lin.liu@fda.hhs.gov 
Williamson, Timothy (503) 251-9896 x11 

timothy.williamson@fda.hhs.gov 
  
SCSO Cindy Lewis (510) 337-6731 

cindy.lewis@fda.hhs.gov 
Barton, Lilly (562) 256-9275 

lilly.barton@fda.hhs.gov 
Chan, Lydia (510) 337-6776 

lydia.chan@fda.hhs.gov 
Ngo, Celena (562) 256-9278 

celena.ngo@fda.hhs.gov 
Pitkin, Alexandra (949) 608-3550 

alexandra.pitkin@fda.hhs.gov 
Simonsen, Daniel (562) 256-9206 

daniel.simonsen@fda.hhs.gov 
Wangen, Sandra (301) 837-4871 

sandra.wangen@fda.hhs.gov 
  
Deputy Team 
SCSO Carla 
Fernandez Borges 

(562) 256-9208 
carla.fernandez@fda.hhs.gov 

Bell, Madelyn (562) 256-9220 
madelyn.bell@fda.hhs.gov 

Chau, Andy (240) 402-0821 
andy.chau@fda.hhs.gov 

Gonzalez, Vanesa (562) 256-9253 
vanesa.gonzalez@fda.hhs.gov 

Leanos, Jose Armando (240) 402-7600 
jose.leanos@fda.hhs.gov 

Leanos, Maricruz (301) 837-4192 
maricruz.leanos@fda.hhs.gov 

Reeves, Darryl (562) 256-9247 
darryl.reeves@fda.hhs.gov 

Tate, Kelsey (562) 256-9241 
kelsey.tate@fda.hhs.gov 

Thomas, Demetrius (510) 337- 6891 
demetrius.thompson@fda.hhs.gov 

Vaday, Michelle (240) 402-0994 
michelle.vaday@fda.hhs.gov 

Wiryo, Leonie (562) 256-9318 
leonie.wiryo@fda.hhs.gov 
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Contact Puget Sound Import Office 

General office phone 206-340-8222  
Address 1000 2nd AVE STE 2400 

Seattle WA 98104 
Fax 206-553-0948  
Hours 0800-1600 PT 
 

Contact Tacoma Resident Post 

General office phone 253-383-5252  EXT 100  
Address 934 Broadway, Suite 101 

Tacoma WA 98402 
Fax 253-383-5858  
Hours 0800-1600 PT 
 

Contact Portland Airport (Rose City) 
Resident Post 

General office phone 503-251-9896  EXT 14 
Address 911 NE 11th AVE STE 660 

Portland OR 97232 
Fax 503-262-8859  
Hours 0800-1600 PT 
 

Contact Las Vegas Resident Post 

General Phone Number 510-337-6734  
Address 333 LAS VEGAS BLVD S 

STE 5-500 
LAS VEGAS, NV 89101 

FAX No fax 
Office Hours 0800-1600 PT Mon-Fri 

 
 
Contact Honolulu Resident Post 
General office phone 808-522-8011  

Address 3375 Koapaka St., Suite B282,  

Honolulu, HI 96819 

Fax 808-522-8008  

Office Hours 0800 - 1600 HST Mon - Fri 

Contact Long Beach Resident Post 

General office phone 562-256-7700  

Address One World Trade Center STE 300 
Long Beach, CA 90831 

Fax 562-256-7701  
Office Hours 0800 - 1600 PT 
 

Contact LAX Resident Post 

General office phone 310-647-2900  

Address 222 N Pacific Coast HWY STE 740 
El Segundo, CA 90245 

Fax 310-524-9272  
Office Hours 0800 - 1600 PT 
 

Contact Ontario Resident Post 

General office phone 909-390-7860  

Address 4240 E Jurupa Street STE 408 
Ontario, CA 91761 

Fax 909-390-2972  
Office Hours 0800-1600 PT 
 

Contact San Francisco District Office 

General office phone 510-337-6700  

Address 1201 Harbor Bay PKWY 
Alameda CA 94502 

Fax 510-337-6706  
Office Hours 0800 - 1600 PT 
 

Contact FDA 



 
 

 
U.S. Food and Drug Administration 
www.fda.gov 
 
 

Contact Torrance International Mail 
Facility 

General office phone 310-320-5461  

Address 20700 Denker AVE 
Los Angeles, CA 90501 

Fax 310-302-5945  
Office Hours 0800 - 1600 PT 
 

 

Contact Information for FCL CES 

General office phone 310-971-2174  

Address 23011 Wilmington Ave 
Carson, CA 90745 

Fax 310-513-2044  
Office Hours 0800-1600 PT 
 

 

 


